FEBRUARY 18, 1991
APRIL l, 1991
APRIL 2, 1991
APRIL 3, 1991
APRIL 4, 1991
APRIL 4, 1991
APRIL 15, 1991
APRIL 17, 1991

must be disbursed to the tribe, as provided for in the agreement
entered into pursuant to (section 1), on a quarterly basis.
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Codification instruction.
(Section 1) is intended to be codified as an integral part of
ADOPT
REJECT S716J7CC.SJi
April 23, 1991
Page 2 of 2
Title 15, chapter 70, part 2, and the provisions of Title 15,
chapter 70, part 2, apply to (section l]."
Renu11ber = subsequent sections
4. Page 4, line 23, through page 5, line 2.
Strike1 section 2 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
And that this Free Conference Committee report be adopted.
For the Senate1
~
Chair, Se
✓IZ~
Sen. Pinsoneault
D~c1~
Sen. Nathe
vi'. 'I- _2 Y--'i/
fr.coord.
SiC:-Of Senate
For the House:
~,ll~~ ~ R~ody
if ll
7 Rep$ye
8,*~
Rep. Gilbert
,::ce~II/
:ss "Id
871637CC.Sji
52nd Legislature SB 0428/04
l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
SENATE BILL NO. 428
INTRODUCED BY NATHE, GAGE, CODY
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE
NEGOTIATION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS FOR THE ALLOCATION OF
MOTOR FUELS TAXES TO TRIBAL GOVERNMENTS THAT ENACT MOTOR
FUELS TAXES AT RATES THAT ARE IDENTICAL TO THE RATES IMPOSED
BY THE STATE; PR9YilttN6-A-MBTH8B-8P-eAceBbATiNS-THB-l\M0l!NT
8P-TAl17 PR0VIBIN8 ALLOWING THE AGREEMENTS TO PROVIDE FOR THE
COLLECTION, USE, AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE TAX; PROVIDING FOR
STATUS REPORTS TO TBE e8MMiTTBB-0N-iNBiAN-APPAiRS-ANB-THB
PRESHNTATt011--0P--THH--A8RHHMHMS--'l'8--THB--bESiSbATBRH--P0R
APPR0VAb REVENUE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE AND PROVIDING AN

AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO [SECTION l], ON A
QUARTERLY BASIS.
NEW SECTION. SECTION 4. CODIFICATION INSTRUCTION.
[SECTION 1] IS INTENDED TO BE CODIFIED AS AN INTEGRAL PART
OF TITLE 15, CHAPTER 70, PART 2, AND THE PROVI~IONS_OF TITLE
15, CHAPTER 70, PART 2, APPLY TO [SECTION l].
NBW-SB€TT6N,---SB€TI6N-i,---APPR6YAb--B¥--bEGISbATHRB,----A
eeePBRATTYB--AGRBBMBNT-NB66TIATBB-AS-PR6YTBEB-TN-tSBeTI6ll-lt
MHST--BB--SHBMfTTBB--'i'6--THB--bBGISbATHRBT---A---eeePBRATIYE
AGRBBMBNT--NE66TIATBB--A5--PR6YTBBB--TN--tseeTf6N-lt-MA¥-N6T
BBB6MB-BPPBETIYB-HllTib-APPR6YBB-B¥-THB-bB6ISbATHRB,-
NEW SECTION. SECTION 5. COORDINATION INSTRUCTION. IF
SENATE BILL NO. 164 IS PASSED AND APPROVED AND IF IT
INCLUDES A SECTION THAT PROVIDES FOR THE TRANSFER OF MOTOR
FUELS TAX FUNCTIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
THEN ANY REFERENCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE IN [THIS
ACTl IS CHANGED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date. [This act I is
effective July l, 1991.
-End-
-6- SB 428